Illinois law.

Section 755.510  Determination and Adjustment of the Line Charge and Assessment

a)	The Commission shall issue its order establishing the competitively neutral amount to be charged or assessed to subscribers of telecommunications carriers and wireless carriers, Interconnected VoIP service providers and purchasers of prepaid wireless telecommunications service on or prior to June 1 of each year. 

b)	The Commission's order establishing the line charge and assessment shall be served on ITAC, the ITAP Advisory Council chairperson, the Staff Liaison, the Director of the Commission's Policy Division, all carriers and wireless carriers, all interconnected VoIP providers, and the Department of Revenue. 

c)	If any change in the line charge and assessment is ordered, the order shall direct each carrier, wireless carrier, interconnected VoIP service provider, and seller to implement the new rate and assessment within 60 days in compliance with the order and without further notice. 
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